# OP \$40.00 1621362

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM601780

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SILSTAR CORPORATION OF AMERICA, INC.		09/14/2020	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Silver star Co., Ltd.	
Street Address:	342, Dadae-ro, saha-gu	
City:	Busan	
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	
Postal Code:	49468	
Entity Type:	Limited Company: KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1621362	POWER TIP

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2133893377

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2133893777

Email: trademark@parklaw.com

Correspondent Name: Michael J Park

Address Line 1: 3255 Wilshire Blvd., 11th Fl.

Address Line 2: 1110

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90010

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael Park
SIGNATURE:	/s/Michael Park/
DATE SIGNED:	10/08/2020

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Assignment-1884-17#page1.tif source=Assignment-1884-17#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007069 FRAME: 0199

### **ASSIGNMENT OF**

### **UNITED STATES TRADEMARK REGISTRATION NO. 1,621,362**

Mark: POWER TIP

Registration Number: 1,621,362 Serial Number: 73/749,868

WHEREAS, SILSTAR CORPORATION OF AMERICA, INC, a Corporation formed under the laws of California ("Assignor"), owns the entire right, goodwill, title and interest, including causes of action, if any, for monetary recovery, in and to the above referenced Trademark of the United States ("the Trademark"); and

WHEREAS, Silver star Co., Ltd., Limited Company formed under the laws of Republic of Korea with offices at 342, Dadae-ro, saha-gu, Busan, 49469 Republi of Korea ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, goodwill, title and interest, including causes of action, if any, for monetary recovery, including damages for infringement, in and to the Trademark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, goodwill, title, and interest associated with such Trademark, including, without limitation, causes of action, if any, for monetary recovery of any kind, including past damages for infringement, in and to said Trademark and any derivations of the Trademark, and in any renewal thereof, and all rights to sue therefore, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use, and for its legal representatives and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment in sale not been made.

<i>\\\\\</i>
Signatures on Page 2
······

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver any further papers and do such other acts as may be necessary and proper to vest full title in and to the Trademark in the Assignee.

Assignor: SILSTAR CORPORATION OF AMERICA, INC

Name: Cheol woo Park, CEO etc.

## NOTARIZATION REQUESTED...

...Although a notarization is not required, it is preferred and requested that the notarization is made, and the appropriate form attached for the Assignor...

2

**RECORDED: 10/08/2020**